

---

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

**2010 No. 2470**

**DEFENCE**

**The Reserve Forces Act 1996 (Isle of Man) Order 2010**

*Made - - - - 13th October 2010*

*Coming into force 1st November 2010*

**THE RESERVE FORCES ACT 1996 (ISLE OF MAN) ORDER 2010**

1. Citation, commencement and extent
2. The Reserve Forces Act 1996 shall extend to the Isle...  
Signature

---

SCHEDULE — EXCEPTIONS AND MODIFICATIONS TO PROVISIONS OF  
THE RESERVE FORCES ACT 1996 AS EXTENDED TO THE  
ISLE OF MAN

1. Unless the contrary intention appears, any reference in the Reserve...
2. In section 4, omit subsection (5).
3. In section 9— (a) for subsection (2)(a) substitute—
4. After section 18(2) insert— (3) In this section and section...
5. In section 25(3)(b)(i), after “United Kingdom” insert “and the Isle...
6. In section 37, in subsections (4) and (6) omit the...
7. In section 56(1)(a), after “United Kingdom” insert “and the Isle...
8. In section 75(7), omit the words following “statutory instrument”.
9. In section 77(2), omit “and shall be laid before each...
10. In section 81— (a) omit subsection (5);
11. In section 85— (a) omit subsection (3);
12. In section 86, in subsections (4) and (5) omit the...
13. Omit sections 90 and 91.
14. For section 92 substitute— (1) An appeal tribunal shall consist of a  
chairman appointed...
15. In section 93— (a) in subsection (3) for “that part...
16. In section 104— (a) in subsection (1) after “United Kingdom”...
17. In section 108— (a) in subsection (1B) omit the words...
18. In section 109(c), after “Northern Ireland” insert “or the Isle...
19. In section 110(3)(b), omit the words following “statutory instrument”.
20. In section 111(4)(b), omit the words following “statutory instrument”.

**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

21. In section 117, omit subsection (3).
22. In section 118(4), omit the words following “statutory instrument”.
23. In section 119(2)(b), omit the words following “statutory instrument”.
24. Omit section 120.
25. In section 125— (a) for “United Kingdom” substitute “Isle of...
26. In section 127(1), after the definition of “full-time service commitment;”...
27. In section 130(2)(b), omit the words following “statutory instrument”.
28. In section 132, omit subsections (2) to (4).
29. In paragraph 2(1A)(a) of Schedule 1, after “1989” insert “,...
30. Omit Schedule 5.
31. In Schedule 10, omit paragraphs 15 and 16, 20 to...
32. Schedule 11 shall have effect in relation only to such...

Explanatory Note